
$880,000 - 2017 Michelle Street, West Covina
MLS® #IV25120551

$880,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,754 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

N/A, West Covina, 

Enjoy West Covina's charming area and
located close proximity to The Original
In-N-Out Burger Museum. Make this your
home today in the heart of San Gabriel Valley
located close to Cal Poly Tech; Interstate I-10
freeway; Los Angeles and Orange County;
Metrolink; Sante Fe Dam; multiple parks and
schools; hotels and shopping! FANTASTIC
opportunity is here for you, SINGLE FAMILY
HOME FOR ONLY $880,000. 3 BR, 2 BA. 2
CAR ATTACHED GARAGE, large bonus room
with spacious backyard. GREAT for investors
or families who are looking for the single-family
home with great price and potential. Large lot
with circular driveway in front. Garage access
in backyard. Near many shops, restaurants,
easy access to 10, 60, and 210 freeway.
Single story family home, AS IS SALE. The
backyard is a blank canvas, ready for your
personal touch and green thumb to create
your own garden oasis. Donâ€™t miss out!
Square footage not taped, buyer to verify.

Built in 1955

Essential Information

MLS® # IV25120551

Price $880,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,754



Acres 0.29

Year Built 1955

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Closed

Listing Agent Robin Soronen

Listing Office TRENDS RE INC

Community Information

Address 2017 Michelle Street

Area 669 - West Covina

Subdivision N/A

City West Covina

County Los Angeles

Zip Code 91791

Amenities

Utilities See Remarks

Parking Spaces 2

# of Garages 2

View None

Pool None

Exterior

Lot Description Back Yard, Yard, Street Level

Interior

Interior Features See Remarks

Heating See Remarks

Cooling See Remarks

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces See Remarks

# of Stories 1

Stories One

School Information

District West Covina

Additional Information



Date Listed May 29th, 2025

Days on Market 13

Zoning WCR1YY

Short Sale N

RE / Bank Owned N

Based on information from California Regional Multiple Listing Service, Inc. as of December 31st, 2025 at 12:55am PST.
This information is for your personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify
prospective properties you may be interested in purchasing. Display of MLS data is usually deemed reliable but is NOT
guaranteed accurate by the MLS. Buyers are responsible for verifying the accuracy of all information and should
investigate the data themselves or retain appropriate professionals. Information from sources other than the Listing
Agent may have been included in the MLS data. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker/Agent has not and will not
verify any information obtained from other sources. The Broker/Agent providing the information contained herein may or
may not have been the Listing and/or Selling Agent.


